
SAMUEL BECKETT BRIDGE 
 

Proposed Schedule of Bridge Openings 
August 2023 to December 2023 

 
Date Time Type 

Saturday 12th August 07:00-08:00 Fortnightly operational check 

Monday 28th August 21:00-06:00 Quarterly Maintenance 

Tuesday 29th August 21:00-06:00 Quarterly Maintenance 

Saturday 2nd September 13:00-16:00 Parade of Sail 

Saturday 9th September 07:00-08:00 Fortnightly operational check 

Saturday 23rd September 07:00-08:00 Fortnightly operational check 

Saturday 7th October 07:00-08:00 Fortnightly operational check 

Saturday 21st October 07:00-08:00 Fortnightly operational check 

Saturday 4th November 07:00-08:00 Fortnightly operational check 

Monday 20th November 21:00-06:00 Half-Yearly Maintenance 

Tuesday 21st November 21:00-06:00 Half-Yearly Maintenance 

Wednesday 22nd November 21:00-06:00 Half-Yearly Maintenance 

Saturday 2nd December 07:00-08:00 Fortnightly operational check 

Saturday 16th December 07:00-08:00 Fortnightly operational check 

 
 
 
Note: 
 
1. Actual opening time is subject to approval by the Director of Traffic and the 

Gardai, and will depend on local events in the area. 
 

2. The scheduled dates will change if the bridge is opened to shipping traffic 
during the two weekly periods. 

 
3. Note that the bridge will be closed to vehicular and pedestrian traffic for 

the times specified. 
 

  


